GENERAL ORDER NO. 08-10

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

GENERAIL ORDER ADOPTING FINE SCHEDULE FOR THE RED RIVER
MILITARY RESERVATION

The attached fine schedule for the Red River Army Depot, which is located in
the Te\carkana Division, is hereby ADOPTED

Signed this [ day om 2008,

FOR THE COURT:

&

_/i‘/

T}IAD HEARTFIELL/
Chief Judge
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CODE SECTION

502. 404

502. 407

502. 409

521. 025

521. 457

521. 054

521. 221

521. 458 (a)

521. 458 (b)

542.501

544. 004

544. 007 (d)

544. 008

544. 009

544.010

545. 052
545. 053 (b) (2)

545. 055 (b)

FINE SCHEDULE, MILITARY RESERVATION
U.S. District Court, Texas Eastern
TX TRANSPORTATION CODE
CHAPTER 502. REGISTRATION OF VEHICLES
FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE (no tag issued)
EXPIRED LICENSE TAGS
FICTITIOUS OR OBSCURED LICENSE PLATES

CHAPTER 521. DRIVER'S LICENSE AND CERTIFICATES

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE IN POSSESSION

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED, REVOKED, CANCELED, DENIED,

OR EXPIRED

FAILURE TO NOTIFY OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS WITHIN 10 DAYS

FAILURE TO OBEY LICENSE RESTRICTIONS

ALLOWING UNAUTHORIZED MINOR TO DRIVE

ALLOWING UNAUTHORIZED PERSON TO DRIVE

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH POLICE INSTRUCTION

CHAPTER 544. TRAFFIC SIGNS, SIGNALS AND MARKINGS

COMPLIANCE WITH TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

FAILURE TO STOP AT STEADY RED SIGNAL

FAILURE TO STOP AT FLASHING RED SIGNAL

LANE DIRECTION--CONTROL DEVICES

FAILURE TO STOP AT STOP SIGN

CHAPTER 545. OPERATION AND MOVEMENT OF VEHICLES

FAILURE TO MOVE TO RIGHT WHEN MEETING ANOTHER VEHICLE
IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT

PASSING IN NO PASSING ZONE

FINE

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$250.00

MCA

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$100.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00
$75.00

$75.00



545. 056

545. 057

545. 059

545.058

545. 062

545. 066

545. 101

545. 102

545. 103

545.104

545. 151

545. 152

545. 153

545. 155

545. 156

545. 157

545. 256

545. 251

545. 301

545. 302

545. 303

545. 351

545. 352

IMPROPER DRIVING TO LEFT OF CENTER OF ROADWAY WHEN NOT
PASSING

IMPROPER PASSING ON RIGHT

DRIVING IN WRONG DIRECTION ON ONE WAY STREET

DRIVING ON SHOULDER

FOLLOWING TO CLOSELY

PASSING A SCHOOL BUS DISCHARGING OR LOADING PUPILS

IMPROPER TURN AT INTERSECTION

IMPROPER U-TURN ON CURVE OR CREST OF GRADE

TURNING MOVEMENTS

REQUIRED SIGNALS

FAILURE TO YEILD RIGHT OF WAY AT INTERSECTION

FAILURE TO YEILD RIGHT OF WAY MAKING LEFT TURN INTO
APPROACHING TRAFFIC

FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY AT STOP/YIELD SIGN

FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY WHEN ENTERING FROM ALLEY,
BUILDING, PRIVATE ROAD OR DRIVEWAY

FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY TO EMERGENCY
VEHICLE

IMPROPER PASSING OF EMERGENCY VEHICLE WITH NO INJURY OR
DAMAGE

UNSAFE EMERGING FROM ALLEY, DRIVEWAY OF BUILDING

FAILURE TO OBEY RAIL ROAD CROSSING REQUIREMENTS

OBSTRUCTING TRAFFIC BY STOPPING OR PARKING
(MAIN ROADWAY)

IMPROPER PARKING OF VEHICLE

PARKED AGAINST THE FLOW OF TRAFFIC

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN CONTROL

SPEEDING
1-10 MPH ABOVE POSTED LIMIT

$75.00

$75.00

$200.00

$75.00

$75.00

$300.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$150.00

$100.00

$50.00

$100.00

$75.00

$50.00

$50.00

$75.00

$100.00



545.

545.

545.

545. 412 (A) (1)

545.
545.

545.

545.

545.

545.

401

402

404 (4)

413
413

415 (a)

416

419

420

545.421

545.

423

547.30

547.

547.

547.

547.

547.

547.

547.

547.

547.

302

321

322

322 (g)

323

333(c)

401

501

601

11-15 MPR ABOVE POSTED LIMIT
16-20 MPR ABOVE POSTED LIMIT

21-25 MPR ABOVE POSTED LIMIT

26-30 MPR ABOVE POSTED LIMIT

OR OVER 30 MPR ABOVE POSTED LIMIT
RECKLESS DRIVING

IMPROPER START FROM STOP

FAILURE TO PROPERLY SECURE VEHICLE

CHILD SAFETY SEAT SYSTEMS VIOLATION

NO SEAT BELT (DRIVER)
NO SEAT BELT (PASSENGER)

IMPROPER BACKING (LIMITATIONS ON BACKING)

IMPROPER RIDING ON MOTORCYCLES

UNRESTRAINED CHILD UNDER 15

RACING

EVADING POLICE WITH VEHICLE

CROSSING PROPERTY

CHAPTER 547. OPERATION AND MOVEMENT OF VEHICLES

DEFECTIVE TURN SIGNAL

UNLIGHTED HEADLIGHTS OR OTHER REQUIRED LIGHTS

IMPROPER EQUIPPED HEADLIGHTS

IMPROPER EQUIPPED TAIL LIGHTS

FAILURE TO ILLUMINATE LICENSE PLATES

IMPROPER STOP LIGHTS

FAILURE TO DIM HEADLIGHTS

DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT- BRAKES

DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT- HORN

DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT- REMOVAL OF SEAT BELTS

$125.00
$150.00

$175.00

$200.00

MCA

$100.00

$100.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00
$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$75.00

$200.00

$75.00

$50.00

$75.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$75.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00



547. 602 DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT- REAR VIEW MIRROR $50.00

547. 603 DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT- WINDSHIELD AND WIPER $50.00
547. 604 DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT- MUFFLER $50.00
547. 607 NO FIRE EXTINGUISHER FOR VEHICLES IN PASSENGER BUSINESS $50.00
547.611 VIDEO AND TV IN DRIVER'S VIEW $50.00
547. 801 DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT ON MOTORCYCLE - LIGHTS $50.00
547. 802 DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT ON MOTORCYCLE - BRAKES $50.00

CHAPTER 548. COMPULSORY INSPECTION OF VEHICLES

548. 602 EXPIRED OR NO STATE INSPECTION STICKER (5 DAY GRACE PERIOD) $75.00
CHAPTER 550
550.022 FAILURE TO REPORT ACCIDENT - VEHICLE DAMAGE ONLY 75.00

CHAPTER 551. OPERATION OF BICYCLES, MOPEDS, AND PLAY VEHICLES

551. 102 (a) IMPROPER BICYCLE RIDING $75.00
551. 102 (d) CLINGING TO VEHICLE $75.00
551. 104 (b) LAMPS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT VIOLATION ON BICYCLES AT NIGHT $75.00

CHAPTER 552. PEDESTRIANS

552. 003 FAILURE TO YIELD TO PEDESTRIANS IN CROSSWALK $100.00

552. 007 HITCHHIKING IN ROAD $75.00

CHAPTER 601. MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY RESPONSIBILITY

601. 191 NO INSURANCE $250

CHAPTER 681. PRIVILEGED PARKING

681. 011 HANDICAPPED PARKING $75

TEXAS ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES CODE VIOLATIONS

106.041 MINOR DUI MCA

106.05 MINOR IN POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL $250.00



481.125

42.025

63.104

365.012

42.03

42.04

49.031

49.02

49.04

18 USC 113(a)(5)
21 USC 844a

18 USC 1382

18 USC 641

18 USC 661

50 USC 797

TEXAS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES ACT VIOLATIONS
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

TEXAS PARKS & WILDLIFE VIOLATIONS

WILDLIFE CODE VIOLATION

HUNTING NON-GAME ANIMALS

TX HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS
LITTERING - ILLEGAL DUMPING 5 POUNDS OR LESS

5 - 500 POUNDS

ABOVE 500 POUNDS

TEXAS PENAL CODE VIOLATIONS

OBSTRUCTING TRAFFIC BY PARKING (PARKING LOT)

DISORDERLY CONDUCT (OFFENSIVE, THREATENING OR ABUSIVE
LANGUAGE/GESTURE; FIGHTING OR UNREASONABLE NOISE.

TXPENAL INTOX & ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE OFFENSES

ALCOHOL-OPEN CONTAINER

PUBLIC INTOXICATION ENDANGERING

DWI

FEDERAL OFFENSES

ASSAULT (SIMPLE)

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
UNLAWFUL ENTRY

THEFT OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

THEFT OF PRIVATE PROPERTY

VIOLATION OF SECURITY REGULATION

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$50.00
$150.00
MCA

$75.00

$100.00

$100.00

$250.00

MCA

$200.00

MCA

$500.00

MCA

MCA

$500.00





