## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

# GENERAL ORDER ADOPTING FINE SCHEDULE FOR THE RED RIVER MILITARY RESERVATION

The attached fine schedule for the Red River Army Depot, which is located in the Texarkana Division, is hereby ADOPTED.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 2008

FOR THE COURT:

THAD HEARTFIELD

Chief Judge

### FINE SCHEDULE, MILITARY RESERVATION

### U.S. District Court, Texas Eastern TX TRANSPORTATION CODE

CODE SECTION	CHAPTER 502. REGISTRATION OF VEHICLES	FINE		
502. 404	FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE (no tag issued)	\$75.00		
502. 407	EXPIRED LICENSE TAGS	\$75.00		
502. 409	FICTITIOUS OR OBSCURED LICENSE PLATES	\$75.00		
	CHAPTER 521. DRIVER'S LICENSE AND CERTIFICATES			
521. 025	NO DRIVER'S LICENSE IN POSSESSION	\$75.00		
521. 457	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED, REVOKED, CANCELED, DENIED, OR EXPIRED	\$250.00		
521. 054	FAILURE TO NOTIFY OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS WITHIN 10 DAYS	MCA		
521. 221	FAILURE TO OBEY LICENSE RESTRICTIONS	\$75.00		
521. 458 (a)	ALLOWING UNAUTHORIZED MINOR TO DRIVE	\$75.00		
521. 458 (b)	ALLOWING UNAUTHORIZED PERSON TO DRIVE	\$75.00		
542.501	FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH POLICE INSTRUCTION	\$100.00		
	CHAPTER 544. TRAFFIC SIGNS, SIGNALS AND MARKINGS			
544. 004	COMPLIANCE WITH TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE	\$75.00		
544. 007 (d)	FAILURE TO STOP AT STEADY RED SIGNAL	\$75.00		
544. 008	FAILURE TO STOP AT FLASHING RED SIGNAL	\$75.00		
544. 009	LANE DIRECTIONCONTROL DEVICES	\$75.00		
544. 010	FAILURE TO STOP AT STOP SIGN	\$75.00		
CHAPTER 545. OPERATION AND MOVEMENT OF VEHICLES				
545. 052 545. 053 (b) (2)	FAILURE TO MOVE TO RIGHT WHEN MEETING ANOTHER VEHICLE IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT	\$75.00 \$75.00		
545. 055 (b)	PASSING IN NO PASSING ZONE	\$75.00		

545. 056	IMPROPER DRIVING TO LEFT OF CENTER OF ROADWAY WHEN NOT PASSING	\$75.00
545. 057	IMPROPER PASSING ON RIGHT	\$75.00
545. 059	DRIVING IN WRONG DIRECTION ON ONE WAY STREET	\$200.00
545.058	DRIVING ON SHOULDER	\$75.00
545. 062	FOLLOWING TO CLOSELY	\$75.00
545. 066	PASSING A SCHOOL BUS DISCHARGING OR LOADING PUPILS	\$300.00
545. 101	IMPROPER TURN AT INTERSECTION	\$75.00
545. 102	IMPROPER U-TURN ON CURVE OR CREST OF GRADE	\$75.00
545. 103	TURNING MOVEMENTS	\$75.00
545.104	REQUIRED SIGNALS	\$75.00
545. 151	FAILURE TO YEILD RIGHT OF WAY AT INTERSECTION	\$75.00
545. 152	FAILURE TO YEILD RIGHT OF WAY MAKING LEFT TURN INTO APPROACHING TRAFFIC	\$75.00
545. 153	FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY AT STOP/YIELD SIGN	\$75.00
545. 155	FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY WHEN ENTERING FROM ALLEY, BUILDING, PRIVATE ROAD OR DRIVEWAY	\$75.00
545. 156	FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE	\$150.00
545. 157	IMPROPER PASSING OF EMERGENCY VEHICLE WITH NO INJURY OR DAMAGE	\$100.00
545. 256	UNSAFE EMERGING FROM ALLEY, DRIVEWAY OF BUILDING	\$50.00
545. 251	FAILURE TO OBEY RAIL ROAD CROSSING REQUIREMENTS	\$100.00
545. 301	OBSTRUCTING TRAFFIC BY STOPPING OR PARKING (MAIN ROADWAY)	\$75.00
545. 302	IMPROPER PARKING OF VEHICLE	\$50.00
545. 303	PARKED AGAINST THE FLOW OF TRAFFIC	\$50.00
545. 351	FAILURE TO MAINTAIN CONTROL	\$75.00
545. 352	SPEEDING	
	1-10 MPH ABOVE POSTED LIMIT	\$100.00

	11-15 MPR ABOVE POSTED LIMIT	\$125.00
	16-20 MPR ABOVE POSTED LIMIT	\$150.00
		***
	21-25 MPR ABOVE POSTED LIMIT 26-30 MPR ABOVE POSTED LIMIT	\$175.00
	OR OVER 30 MPR ABOVE POSTED LIMIT	\$200.00 MCA
	OK OVER 30 MI K ABOVE I OSTED EIMIT	WICA
545. 401	RECKLESS DRIVING	\$100.00
545. 402	IMPROPER START FROM STOP	\$100.00
5.45 4.04 (4)	EARLUDE TO DEODEDLY CECUDE VEHICLE	¢75.00
545. 404 (4)	FAILURE TO PROPERLY SECURE VEHICLE	\$75.00
545. 412 (A) (1)	CHILD SAFETY SEAT SYSTEMS VIOLATION	\$75.00
, , , ,		
545. 413	NO SEAT BELT (DRIVER)	\$75.00
545. 413	NO SEAT BELT (PASSENGER)	\$75.00
-1- 11- / >	N INDONED DI GUNIG A NINT I TUONA ON DI GUNIA	<b></b>
545. 415 (a)	IMPROPER BACKING (LIMITATIONS ON BACKING)	\$75.00
545. 416	IMPROPER RIDING ON MOTORCYCLES	\$75.00
		7.000
545. 419	UNRESTRAINED CHILD UNDER 15	\$75.00
545. 420	RACING	\$75.00
545.421	EVADING POLICE WITH VEHICLE	\$200.00
343.421	EVADING FOLICE WITH VEHICLE	Ψ200.00
545. 423	CROSSING PROPERTY	\$75.00
	CHAPTER 547. OPERATION AND MOVEMENT OF VEHICLES	
547.30	DEFECTIVE TURN SIGNAL	\$50.00
347.30	DEFECTIVE TURN SIGNAL	\$30.00
547. 302	UNLIGHTED HEADLIGHTS OR OTHER REQUIRED LIGHTS	\$75.00
317.302	CALIGHTED THE IDENTITY ON OTHER REQUIRED LIGHTS	Ψ73.00
547. 321	IMPROPER EQUIPPED HEADLIGHTS	\$50.00
547. 322	IMPROPER EQUIPPED TAIL LIGHTS	\$50.00
547, 222 ( ~ )	FAILURE TO ILLUMINATE LICENSE PLATES	\$50.00
547. 322 ( g )	PAILURE TO ILLUMINATE LICENSE PLATES	\$50.00
547. 323	IMPROPER STOP LIGHTS	\$50.00
547. 333 ( c )	FAILURE TO DIM HEADLIGHTS	\$75.00
7.15 .10 ·		<b>450.0</b> °
547. 401	DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT- BRAKES	\$50.00
547. 501	DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT- HORN	\$50.00
517.501	ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ	φ20.00
547. 601	DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT- REMOVAL OF SEAT BELTS	\$50.00

547. 602	DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT- REAR VIEW MIRROR	\$50.00		
547. 603	DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT- WINDSHIELD AND WIPER	\$50.00		
547. 604	DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT- MUFFLER	\$50.00		
547. 607	NO FIRE EXTINGUISHER FOR VEHICLES IN PASSENGER BUSINESS	\$50.00		
547.611	VIDEO AND TV IN DRIVER'S VIEW	\$50.00		
547. 801	DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT ON MOTORCYCLE - LIGHTS	\$50.00		
547. 802	DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT ON MOTORCYCLE - BRAKES	\$50.00		
	CHAPTER 548. COMPULSORY INSPECTION OF VEHICLES			
548. 602	EXPIRED OR NO STATE INSPECTION STICKER (5 DAY GRACE PERIOD)	\$75.00		
	CHAPTER 550			
550.022	FAILURE TO REPORT ACCIDENT - VEHICLE DAMAGE ONLY	75.00		
	CHAPTER 551. OPERATION OF BICYCLES, MOPEDS, AND PLAY	VEHICLES		
551. 102 (a)	IMPROPER BICYCLE RIDING	\$75.00		
551. 102 (d)	CLINGING TO VEHICLE	\$75.00		
551. 104 (b)	LAMPS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT VIOLATION ON BICYCLES AT NIGHT	\$75.00		
	CHAPTER 552. PEDESTRIANS			
552. 003	FAILURE TO YIELD TO PEDESTRIANS IN CROSSWALK	\$100.00		
552. 007	HITCHHIKING IN ROAD	\$75.00		
	CHAPTER 601. MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY RESPONSIBILITY			
601. 191	NO INSURANCE	\$250		
CHAPTER 681. PRIVILEGED PARKING				
681. 011	HANDICAPPED PARKING	\$75		
TEXAS ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES CODE VIOLATIONS				
106.041	MINOR DUI	MCA		
106.05	MINOR IN POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL	\$250.00		

#### TEXAS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES ACT VIOLATIONS

481.125	POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	\$250.00	
	TEXAS PARKS & WILDLIFE VIOLATIONS		
42.025	WILDLIFE CODE VIOLATION	\$250.00	
63.104	HUNTING NON-GAME ANIMALS	\$250.00	
	TX HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS		
365.012	LITTERING - ILLEGAL DUMPING 5 POUNDS OR LESS 5 - 500 POUNDS ABOVE 500 POUNDS	\$50.00 \$150.00 MCA	
	TEXAS PENAL CODE VIOLATIONS		
42. 03	OBSTRUCTING TRAFFIC BY PARKING (PARKING LOT)	\$75.00	
42.04	DISORDERLY CONDUCT (OFFENSIVE, THREATENING OR ABUSIVE LANGUAGE/GESTURE; FIGHTING OR UNREASONABLE NOISE.	\$100.00	
TX PENAL INTOX & ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE OFFENSES			
49.031	ALCOHOL-OPEN CONTAINER	\$100.00	
49.02	PUBLIC INTOXICATION ENDANGERING	\$250.00	
49.04	DWI	MCA	
	FEDERAL OFFENSES		
18 USC 113(a)(5)	ASSAULT (SIMPLE)	\$200.00	
21 USC 844a	POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	MCA	
18 USC 1382	UNLAWFUL ENTRY	\$500.00	
18 USC 641	THEFT OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY	MCA	
18 USC 661	THEFT OF PRIVATE PROPERTY	MCA	
50 USC 797	VIOLATION OF SECURITY REGULATION	\$500.00	